PEREGRINE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.   |  http://www.peregrine-semi.com Copyright  Peregrine Semiconductor Corp. 2003
Page 1 of 7
Product Description
Figure 1. Package Drawing
ADVANCE INFORMATION
PE826C31
Quad RS-422 Differential Line
Driver

Copyright  Peregrine Semiconductor Corp. 2003 File No. 70/0145~00A  |  UTSi  CMOS RFIC SOLUTIONS
Page 6 of 7
Table 6. Ordering Information
Order
Code
Part Marking Description Package
Shipping
Method
826C31-01 PE826C31-01 Engineering Samples Die 1/Box
826C31-11 PE826C31-11 Production Unit, DIP 16-pin DIP 25/Tray
826C31-21 PE826C31-21 Production Unit, FP 16-lead FLAT PACK 25/Tray
826C31-00 PE826C31-EK Evaluation Kit Evaluation Board 1/Box
O
b
so
le